currency risk), whether caused by factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer or factors affecting all instruments traded in the market.

The Scheme's financial instruments which are carried at fair value have any change in the fair value of investments recognised in the Statement of Comprehensive Income in the line item 'Net
change in fair value of investments'.

9.4.6 Exposure and Sensitivity analysis - other price risk

The other price risk exposure of financial instruments is equal to the fair value of financial instruments as reported in the Statement of Financial Position and in Note 6 Financial assets and
liabilities.

A sensitivity analysis reflects how 'Net assets attributable to unitholders' and 'Changes in net assets attributable to unitholders/Total comprehensive income' would have been affected by
changes in the relevant risk variable at the end of the reporting period. Management has determined that a movement in market prices of 10% is possible, considering the economic
environment in which the Scheme operates.

The table at Note 9.4.7 Other price risk - sensitivity analysis sets out the effect on the Scheme's 'Net assets attributable to unitholders' and the 'Change in net assets attributable to
unitholders/Total Comprehensive Income' of a possible increase or decrease in market prices of 10% (2013: 10%).

Fixed interest rate Floating interest rate Total
$ $ $

30 June 2014
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents -   6,522,169 6,522,169
Financial assets held at fair value through profit or loss 220,748,974 -   220,748,974
Net exposure 220,748,974 6,522,169 227,271,143

30 June 2013
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents -   3,559,876 3,559,876
Financial assets held at fair value through profit or loss 150,537,060 -   150,537,060
Net exposure 150,537,060 3,559,876 154,096,936

Sensitivity analysis 2014 2013

Impact on Profit/loss on operating activities and Net
assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk - increase of 100bp (2013 50bp) (9,652,781) (7,526,000)
Interest rate risk - decrease of 100bp (2013 50bp) 10,392,642 7,526,000

ANZ Fixed Income Fund

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 30 June 2014

 21

9.4.7 Other price risk - sensitivity analysis

At reporting date the Scheme's other price risk sensitivity analysis is detailed in the table below:

* A decrease will have an equal and opposite effect on the Profit/loss from operating activities and Net assets attributable to unitholders.

9.5 Valuation of financial instruments

The Scheme's accounting policy on fair value measurement is discussed in Note 3.1.5 Fair value measurement principles.

The Scheme measures fair value using the following fair value hierarchy that reflect the significance of the inputs used in making the measurements: